A quorum is needed for this meeting; please make every effort and try to attend.

Agenda Special Called Town Council Meeting <u>Tuesday, June 21, 2022 - 6:30 PM</u> McCormick One Stop Conference Room 109 W. Augusta St., McCormick, SC Welcome & Comments

1.Call to Order -

Quorum Confirmation Pledge of Allegiance Invocation

2. Approval of Agenda as Written -

3. Legislation -

A) Ordinances - One

Ordinance-2022-06-14-01 - Second Reading/Adoption FY 22/23 General Fund Operating Budget, Appendix A, Schedules of Revenue & Expenditures and the Capital Projects Budget

4. Adjournment

* * *

Agenda Regular Town Council Meeting <u>Tuesday, June 21, 2022 – 6:30 PM</u> McCormick One Stop Conference Room

109 W. Augusta St., McCormick, SC

Page #2

Distribution Schedule:

Mayor	Roy Smith, Jr.
Council Members	Dolly Franklin Nathan Jones Calvin Chiles Curt Dansby Alvin Jennings Faye Hood
Town Attorney	James Graham Padgett, III
Department Heads	Police Chief W.D. Willis Fire Chief Mike Barron
News Media	McCormick Messenger The Index-Journal
Town Website	TownofMcCormickSC.org
Agencies/Individuals Requesting Notice	McCormick County MACK – Arts Council Chamber of Commerce Dominion Energy – Scott Neely Chuck Cook, McCormick County Council Member – District 3 John Stone, McCormick Messenger
FOIA Notifications	Chuck Cook, McCormick County Council Member – District 3 Charlotte Tallent, Executive Director Chamber of Commerce John Stone, Editor, Lincoln/McCormick Journal/Messenger
Public Posting	Town Kiosk, 117 W. Augusta St.